BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Application for certificates to provide water and wastewater service and approval of initial rates and charges in Lake County, by North Lake County Water & Sewer Company LLC.

Docket No. 20240023-WS

NOTICE OF FILING AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

North Lake County Water & Sewer Company LLC, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of filing the Affidavit of Mailing of the Notice of Application, attached thereto, to all property owners in the proposed service area.

Respectfully submitted this 8th day of April, 2024, by:

Dean Mead 420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700 Orlando, Florida 32801 Direct Telephone: (407) 310-2077 Facsimile: (407) 423-1831

/s/ Martin S. Friedman
Martin S. Friedman

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared Jeff Adelman, who, after being duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that on behalf of North Lake County Water & Sewer Company LLC. ("Utility"), on April 5, 2024, he did provide a copy of the Notice of Application, attached hereto, to all of the property owners in the proposed service area.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Yeff Adelman

The foregoing instrument	was acknowledged before me by means of physical presence
or [] online notarization, this 5	day of April, 2024, by Jeff Adelman, who is personally known
to me or has \square produced	as identification.

Notary Public State of Florida
Craig M Wasserman
My Commission
HH 217691
Exp. 1/19/2026

Print Name: NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

1-19-26

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION AND INITIAL RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER AND WASTEWATER SERVICE

Docket No. 20240023-WS - Application for certificates to provide water and wastewater service and approval of initial rates and charges in Lake County, by North Lake County Water & Sewer Company LLC.

Notice is hereby given on the 5th day of April, 2024, pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes, and Section 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code, of the Application for Original Water and Wastewater Certificates in Lake County by North Lake County Water & Sewer Company LLC. The Certificates will authorize North Lake County Water & Sewer Company, LLC to provide water and wastewater service in Sections 15 and 22 in Township 20 South, Range 25 East, in Lake County, which borders Lake Harris. This legal description has been simplified and to obtain a copy of the exact legal description please contact Martin Friedman at 407-310-2077 or mfriedman@deanmead.com.

Any objections to the Application must be made in writing and filed with the Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, no later than 30 days from the date of this Notice, with a copy to Martin S. Friedman, Esquire, Dean Mead, 420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700, Orlando, Florida 32801, which may be emailed to mfriedman@deanmead.com. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

North Lake County Water & Sewer Company LLC 8615 Commodity Cir., Suite 17 Orlando, FL 32819 (321) 209-6888 ja@gpkholdings.com